A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AWARDING THE BID OF CHARLEY TOPPINO AND SONS INC. FOR THE DONALD AVENUE AND 16TH TERRACE STREET STABILIZATION IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$ IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 107,850.00 SPECIFIED IN ITB 15-016; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AND PURSUANT TO LEGAL REVIEW ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on April 22, 2015 two bids were opened in response to ITB 15-016 for Donald Avenue and $16^{\rm th}$ Terrace Street Pavement Stabilization and all of the bids were responsive; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsive bid was submitted by Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc., and the bid was reviewed and recommended by Staff; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the bid of Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for the Donald Avenue and $16^{\rm th}$ Terrace Street Pavement Stabilization in response to ITB 15-016 is hereby awarded in the base bid amount of \$ 107,850.00.

Section 2: That the City Manager, upon consent of the City
Attorney, is authorized to execute a contract in substantial
conformance with the bid documents on behalf of the City of Key West.
Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the
signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this, 2015
Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the
Commission on, 2015.
Filed with the Clerk, 2015.
Mayor Craig Cates
Vice Mayor Mark Rossi
Commissioner Teri Johnston
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
Commissioner Tony Yaniz
MARK ROSSI, VICE MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK